

EX. 59/25
MADHU PATHAK Vs. GAJENDRI

06.06.2025

Present: Mr. Govind Srivastava Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith
husband of decree holder in person.
Mr. L.G. Dass Ld. Counsel for judgment debtor from the
DLSA alongwith judgment debtor in person.

Vakalatnama is filed by Ld. Counsel for Judgment debtor.

He requests for an adjournment and for direction for
providing copy of the plaint and of the present petition with
accompanying documents.

Ld. Counsel for DH undertakes to provide the same.

Let the same be done within two weeks from today and
against acknowledgment.

To come up on 11.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.06.2025