

25.09.2025

Present: Mr. Ram Naresh, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.

Mr. L.G. Dass, Ld. LAC for the judgment debtor alongwith judgment debtor in person.

As per the report of the Civil Nazir, the warrants of attachment of the movable assets previously issued could not be executed since the judgment debtor did not permit the Bailiff to enter the premises and started abusing the Bailiff.

Ld. Counsels submit that copy of the plaint and accompanying documents were supplied to Ld. LAC for the judgment debtor.

It is undertaken that copy of the execution petition and application under Order 21 Rule 13 of CPC will also be supplied.

It be supplied within two weeks from today and against acknowledgment.

To come up on 10.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 25.09.2025