

6 EX 59/25 MADHU PATHAK Vs. GAJENDRI

25.02.2026

Present: Mr. Ram Naresh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
JD in person.

Ld. Counsel for the DH filed an application under Order XXI Rule 64 r/w Section 151 CPC for auction of the property of the JD. Copy supplied.

Time sought to file the reply to the aforesaid application.

Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing with its advance copy to the other side.

List this matter for reply/arguments on the aforesaid application on 13.03.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/25.02.2026/j